FPLA FORUM REGISTRANTS

John Baker

Sr. Manager Merchandise ompliance/Regulations

Pier 1 Imports

301 Commerce Street, Suite 600

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Phone: 817-252-8305 Fax: 817-252-6220
Email: jabaker@pierl.com

Maureen Breitenberg
NIST/Standards Services Division
100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2100
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2100

Phone: 301-975-4031 Fax:

Email: maureen.breitenberg@nist.gov

Tina Butcher

NIST/Program Office

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 1060
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1060
Phone: 301-975-4526 Fax:
Email: tina.butcher@nist.gov

Loretta Carey

Consumer Safety Officer

Food & Drug Administration

200 C Street, SW

Washington, DC 20204

Phone: 202-205-5099 Fax: 202-205-4594
Email: lcarey@bangate.fda.gov

Linda Wade Chapman

ATF Specialist

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco & Firearms
Regulations Division

650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20226

Phone: 202-927-8181 Fax: 202-927-8525
Email: lwchapman@atthq.atf.treas.gov

Belinda Collins

Deputy Director, Technology Services
National Insitute of Standards and
Technology

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-4510 Fax: 301-975-2183
Email: Belinda.Collins@nist.gov
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Bruce Barrow

Guest Researcher

NIST/Laws & Metric Group

Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-3690 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: bruce.barrow@nist.gov

Kenneth Butcher

Group Leader

NIST/Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-4859 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: Kenneth.Butcher@nist.gov

Carolyn Russello Callahan

Assoc. Director, Regulatory Labeling
Astra Zeneca Pharmaceuticals

3602 Homestead Lane

Thorndale, PA 19372

Phone: 302-885-7648 Fax: 302-885-1996
Email: carolyn-
russellocallahan@astrazenca.com

Kevin Cavey

U.S. Dept. of Transportation/Nat'l Hwy.
Traffic Safety Admin.

400 7th Street, SW

Washington, DC 20590

Phone: 202-366-5271 Fax: 202-366-4329
Email:

Tom Coleman

Weights & Measures Coordinator
NIST/Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-4868 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: t.coleman@nist.gov

Linda Crown

Technical Information Assistant
NIST/Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-3998 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: linda.crown@nist.gov
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Richard L. Davis

Sr. Mgr. Product Stewardship Corp.
Environmental Affairs

Georgia-Pacific

1915 Marathon Avenue

PO Box 899

Neenah, WI 54957-0899

Phone: 920-729-8174 Fax: 920-729-8089
Email: richard.davis@gapac.com

Joseph DeBartolo

Lic. Professional Engineer

Metric Training & Consulting

15 Summit Place

Stamford, CT 06906-1020

Phone: 203-348-3098 Fax: 203-323-2338
Email: joemetric@aol.com

G. Stanley Doore

Consultant

2913 Shanandale Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20904-1822

Phone: 301-572-4939 Fax: 301-572-9165
Email: stan.doore@att.net

Deborah M. Fanning, CAE
Executive Vice President

The Art and Creative Materials Institute, Inc.

1280 Main Street, 2nd Floor

PO Box 479

Hanson, MA 02341-0479

Phone: 781-293-4100 Fax: 781-294-0808
Email: debbief@acminet.org

Janice Frankle

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580

Phone: 202-326-3022 Fax: 202-326-2559
Email: jfrankle@ftc.gov

James Frysinger, LCAMS

Owner and Principal Consultant

Metric Methods

10 Captiva Row

Charleston, SC 29407

Phone: 843-225-6789 Fax: 843-225-6789
Email: metric@knology.net
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Kelley Davis

Labeling

Astra Zeneca Pharmaceuticals

725 Chesterbrook Boulevard

Mail Stop ELC

Wayne, PA 19087

Phone: 610-695-1969 Fax: 610-722-7453
Email: kelly.davis@astrazeneca.com

Karen DeBartolo

15 Summit Place

Stamford, CT 06906-1020

Phone: 203-348-3098 Fax: 203-323-2338
Email: joemetric@aol.com

Paul Dykstra

Executive Director
American Beauty Assoc.
401 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60611

Phone: 312-673-5853 Fax:
Email: pdykstra@sba.com

Christie Feigenwinter

Association Coordinator

American Beauty Association

401 N. Michigan Avenue

Chicago, IL 60611

Phone: 312-245-1595 Fax: 312-245-1080
Email:

Cary Frye

Vice President Regulatory Affairs
International Dairy Foods Assoc.

1250 H Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-737-4332 Fax: 202-331-7820
Email: cfrye@idfa.org

Richard Goodban

General Manager

Colart Americas Inc./ACMI

16 Constitution Avenue
Piscataway, NJ 08855

Phone: Fax:

Email: rgoodban@colartusa.com
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Christopher Guay

Sr. Manager, North American Legislative &
Regulatory Affairs

Proctor & Gamble Co.

2 Proctor and Gamble Plaza

Cincinati, OH 45202

Phone: 513-983-0530 Fax: 513-983-8984
Email: guay.cb@pg.com

Doug Hutchinson

Sr. Program Officer for Commodities & Metric
Issue

Measurement Canada

Program Development Directorate/Weighing &
Measuring Division

232 Yorktech Drive

Markham, ON LOB 1A0 CANADA

Phone: 905-943-8732 Fax:

Email: hutchinson.doug@ic.gc.ca

Geraldine A. June

FDA/Center for Food Safety & Applied
Nutrition

5100 Paint Branch Parkway

College Park, MD 20740

Phone: 301-436-1802 Fax:

Email: gjune@cfsan.fda.gov

Andreas S. Kalisperis

Legislative Director

Small Business Legislative Council
1010 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400

Washington, DC 20001

Phone: 202-639-8500 Fax:

Email: email@sblc.org

Ty Kelley

Director, Federal Government Relations
Food Marketing Institute

655 15th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-220-0629 Fax: 202-220-0873
Email: tkelley@fmi.org

Knut O. Kverneland

President & Author
KOKmetricUSA.org, Inc.

318 St. Andrews Road

Statesville, NC 28625

Phone: 704-872-8235 Fax: 704-880-7059
Email: kok@kok.com
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Regina Hildwine

Sr. Director, Food & Labeling Standards
National Food Processors Assoc.

1350 I Street, NW

Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-639-5926 Fax: 202-639-5991
Email: rhindwine@nfpa-food.org

C. Hall "Skip" Jones

Director, Engineering and Certification
Aerospace Industries Assoc.

1250 Eye Street, N.W.

Suite 1200

Washington, D.C. 20005-3924

Phone: 202-371-8433 Fax: 202-371-8471
Email: jones@aia-aerospace.org

Lothar L. Kahn

U.S. Metric Association
22 Cerreta Lane

Scarsdale, NY 10583-6504
Phone: 914-472-5657 Fax:
Email:

Richard Kayser

Director, Technology Services

National Institute of Standards and
Technology

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-4500 Fax: 301-975-2183
Email: Richard.Kayser@nist.gov

Lynn L. Kosty

Director, Regulatory Affairs

American Meat Institute

1700 N. Moore Street, Suite 1600
Arlington, VA 22209

Phone: 703-841-3649 Fax: 703-527-0938
Email: lkosty@meatami.com

David L. LaMotte

Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Binney & Smith, Inc.

PO Box 431

Easton, PA 18044-0431

Phone: 610-253-6272 Fax: 610-250-5810
Email: DLamotte@binney-smith.com
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Randy Liebowitz

Attorney, Office of Chief Counsel

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco & Firearms
650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20226

Phone: 202-927-8223 Fax: 202-927-8673
Email: Rliebowitz@atfhq.atf.treas.gov

Jeffrey Mason

Chief

Dept. of Consumer & Regulatory
Affairs/OCOM/Weight & Measures
1110 "U" Street, S.E.

Washington, DC 20020-7010

Phone: 202-698-2130 Fax: 202-698-2148
Email: jeffrey.mason@dc.gov

James McCracken

Business Specialist

NIST/Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-3690 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: metric_prg@nist.gov

Martin J. Neville

Neville Peterson LLP

80 Broad Street

34th Floor

New York, NY 10004

Phone: 212-635-2730 Fax: 212-635-2734
Email: mneville@npwny.com

Michael Payne

1 Thorton Court

Potomac Falls, VA 20165

Phone: Fax:

Email: michaeldpayne@earthlink.net

Gale Prince

Director, Corporate Regulatory Affairs
The Kroger Company

1014 Vine Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Phone: 513-762-4209 Fax: 513-762-4372
Email: gale.prince@kroger.com
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Jon Lloyd

Daler-Rowney LTD

PO Box 10, Bracknell

Berkshire, UK RG1285T

Phone: 1344424621 Fax: 1344860746
Email: john.lloyd@daler-rowney.com

Brent A. Maynard

President

York Metric Assoc.

75 Cranska Road

Moosup, CT 06354

Phone: Fax:

Email: bmaynard@trcc.commnet.edu

John Moore

Weights & Measures Coordinator
NIST/Laws & Metric Group

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2000
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2000

Phone: 301-975-3690 Fax: 301-948-1416
Email: metric_prg@nist.gov

Henry Oppermann

Chief, Weights & Measures Division
NIST/Weights & Measures Division

100 Bureau Drive, Stop 2600
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600

Phone: 301-975-5507 Fax: 301-926-0647
Email: Henry.Oppermann@nist.gov

Michael S. Pinagel

Weights & Measures Program Mgr.
Michigan Dept. of Agriculture

940 Venture Lane

Williamston, MI 48895

Phone: 517-655-8202 Fax: 517-655-8303
Email: PINAGELM@michigan.gov

Douglas C. Robertson

Manager, Government Affairs
Grocery Manufacturers of America
1010 Wisconsin Ave., NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20007

Phone: 202-295-3921 Fax:

Email: drobertson@gmabrands.com
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Robert F. Rowell, CAE
Executive Director

ACMI & National Art Materials Trade Assoc.

15806 Brookway Drive, Suite 300
Huntersville, NC 28078

Phone: 704-892-6244 Fax: 704-892-6247
Email: rfrowell@namta.org

Penny Schwartz

Consumer Protection Inspector

Safeway

4551 Forbes Blvd.

Lanham, MD 20706

Phone: 301-918-8914 Fax: 301-918-8921
Email: Penny.Schwarta@Safeway.com

Anna Snow

Sr. Advisor, Trade

European Union/Delegation of the European
Commission

2300 M Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

Phone: 202-862-9526 Fax: 202-429-1766
Email: anna.snow@cec.eu.int

Chris Stone, PE., CMS

President

Clark Nexsen, Architecture & Engineering
6160 Kempsville Circle, Suite 200A

Norfolk, VA 23502

Phone: 757-455-5800 Fax: 757-455-5638
Email: cstone@clarknexsen.com

Louis E. Straub
Chief

Weights & Measures Section/Maryland Dept.

of Agriculture

50 Harry S. Truman Parkway

Annapolis, MD 21401

Phone: 410-841-5790 Fax: 410-841-2765
Email: strauble@mda.state.md.us

Elizabeth Tansing

Director, State Government Relations
Food Marketing Institute

317 Patrick Street, SW

Vienna, VA 22180

Phone: 202-220-0638 Fax: 202-220-0873
Email: etansing@fmi.org
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Robert Ruhf

Program Manager

Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco & Firearms
Regulations Division

650 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20226

Phone: 202-927-8188 Fax: 202-927-8525
Email:

Alison J. Slatter

Manager, Government Affairs

Soap and Detergent Assoc.

1500 K Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

Phone: 202-662-2508 Fax: 202-347-4110
Email: aslatter@sdahq.org

Phillip Stearns

Product Manager

Mettler Toledo, Inc.

1150 Dearborn Drive

Worthington, OH 43026

Phone: 614-438-4469 Fax: 614-438-4355
Email: Phil.Stearns@MT.com

Robert Straetz

Dept. of Commerce, International Trade
Admin.

14th & Constitution Ave.

Room 3632

Washington, DC 20230

Phone: 202-482-4496 Fax:

Email: Robert Straetz@ita.doc.gov

Sylvia Subt

Manager, Quality Control & Technical Dept.
U.S. Government Printing Office

732 North Capitol Street, NW B-502

Mail Stop QC

Washington, DC 20401

Phone: 202-512-0766 Fax: 202-512-0015
Email: Ssubt@gpo.gov

Carole Wilson

Food Safety/Environmental Affairs Mgr.
Safeway

4551 Forbes Blvd.

Lanham, MD 20706

Phone: 301-918-8902 Fax: 301-918-8921
Email: Carole.@Wilson@Safeway.com
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Lorelle Young

President

U.S. Metric Association, Inc.

2032 Mendon Drive

Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275

Phone: 310-832-3763 Fax: 310-832-0211
Email: lorelleyl0@aol.com
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